
Appendix E 
Wellbeing Fees and Charges 2014/15 

 
 Current 

Price 
Proposed 

Price 
Percentage 

Increase 
£ £ % 

Community Pools (Carnforth, Heysham and Hornby) 
Swimming 
Adult 
Junior 
Senior Citizen 
Senior with card 
Family Swim                                         
 
Swim Passes 
Early Bird                            
Adult 
Senior 
Junior 
 
Classes 
Adult 
Senior Citizen 
Prospect Referral – Active Health     Heysham 
Parent & Child (inc Instruction) 
 
Pool Hire (ex VAT) 
Hornby 
Heysham 
Carnforth  
 
Swimming Lessons 
Swimming Tuition per Lesson 
 
 

 
3.70 
2.10 
2.70 
2.40 
9.75 

 
 

82.00 
149.00 
118.00 

77.50 
 
 

4.50 
4.00 
2.20 
3.40 

 
 

43.00 
43.00 
43.00 

 
 

4.50 
 
 
 
 

 
3.80 
2.20 
2.80 
2.50 
9.95 

 
 

84.00 
150.00 
120.00 

80.00 
 
 

4.60 
4.10 
2.30 
3.50 

 
 

44.00 
44.00 
44.00 

 
 

4.70 
 

 
3% 
5% 
4% 
4% 
2% 

 
 

2% 
1% 
2% 
3% 

 
 

2% 
2% 
5% 
3% 

 
 

2% 
2% 
2% 

 
 

4% 

 



 
 Current 

Price 
Proposed 

Price 
Percentage 

Increase 
£ £ % 

Salt Ayre Sports Centre 

Main Hall 
Court Hire per 55 mins - per person 
Adult Peak 
Adult Off Peak 
Junior Peak 
Junior Off Peak 
Early Bird per person (2 hrs) 
 
Main Hall Sports Hire per 55 mins 
½ Hall Sport 
½ Hall Events 
Gymnastics (per lesson) 
Fitness Classes Peak 
 
Reflexions (priced monthly) 
Membership – Full 
Membership – Off Peak 
Membership – Monthly 
Membership – 55+ 
Membership – Corporate 
Membership – Junior 
PAYG 
 
Swimming 
Adult 
Junior 
Senior Citizen 
Senior Citizen with Card 
Family Swim 
Parent & Toddler  
Spectators (all) 
Special Price Swims 
Medical Referral Members 
Shower 
 
  

 
 

3.25 
3.00 
2.60 
2.25 
5.00 

 
 

50.00 
35.00 
4.70 
5.20 

 
 

35.00 
27.00 
46.00 
23.00 
30.00 
17.50 
6.75 

 
 

3.70 
2.10 
2.70 
2.40 
9.75 
2.10 
1.60 
1.00 
2.20 
3.50 

 
 
 

 
 

3.30 
3.00 
2.70 
2.25 
5.20 

 
 

51.00 
35.00 
4.80 
5.30 

 
 

35.50 
27.50 
46.50 
24.00 
30.50 
18.00 
6.90 

 
 

3.80 
2.20 
2.80 
2.50 
9.95 
2.20 
1.70 
1.00 
2.30 
3.60 

 
 
 

 
 

2% 
0% 
4% 
0% 
4% 

 
 

2% 
0% 
2% 
2% 

 
 

1% 
2% 
1% 
4% 
2% 
3% 
2% 

 
 

3% 
5% 
4% 
4% 
2% 
5% 
6% 
0% 
5% 
3% 

 
 
 

 



 
 Current 

Price 
Proposed 

Price 
Percentage 

Increase 
£ £ % 

Salt Ayre Sports Centre 
 
Swimming Lessons 
Swim Tuition per lesson 
Adult One to One 
 
Early Bird Memberships 
Early Bird 6 Month 
Early Bird Adult 6 Month 
Early Bird Senior 6 Month 
Early Bird Junior 6 Month 
Early Bird Adult 1 Month 
Early Bird Junior 1 Month 
 
Pool Hire 
Learner Pool 
Main Pool 
Whole Pool 
Clubs Non Vat 
 
Heatwaves 
Casual 
 
Studio 
Fitness Classes 
 
Projectile Hall 
Fitness Classes 
 
Athletics Track 
School Events 
Hourly Rate non vat 
 
Outdoor Hire (Per Hour) 
Full Synthetic Pitch 
½ Synthetic Pitch 

 
 

4.50 
12.50 

 
 

82.00 
149.00 
118.00 

77.50 
41.50 
22.50 

 
 

26.00 
50.00 
80.00 
50.00 

 
 

6.25 
 
 

5.20 
 
 

5.20 
 
 

300.00 
42.00 

 
 

34.00 
18.00 

 
 

4.70 
13.00 

 
 

84.00 
150.00 
120.00 

80.00 
42.50 
23.00 

 
 

27.00 
52.00 
85.00 
52.00 

 
 

6.40 
 
 

5.30 
 
 

5.30 
 
 

310.00 
44.00 

 
 

34.00 
18.00 

 
 

4% 
4% 

 
 

2% 
1% 
2% 
3% 
2% 
2% 

 
 

4% 
4% 
6% 
4% 

 
 

2% 
 
 

4% 
 
 

2% 
 
 

3% 
5% 

 
 

0% 
0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 Current 

Price 
Proposed 

Price 
Percentage 

Increase 
£ £ % 

Salt Ayre Sports Centre / Community Pools 
 
“Go Card” Pricing (Replacing PTL) 
 
Annual Fees 
Annual Adult Fee 
Annual Junior Fee 
 
Swimming All Pools 
Swimming Adult 
Swimming Junior 
 
Classes / Activities per person Salt Ayre 
Exercise Classes  
Early Bird Badminton (2hrs)  
Table Tennis Adult  
Table Tennis Junior  
Racquet sports Adult 
Racquet sports Junior  
Reflexions Gym Induction  
Reflexions Gym Only  
Sauna  
Athletics Track   

 
 
 
 

N/A 
N/A 

 
 

N|A 
N/A 

 
 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

 
 
 
 

10.00 
5.00 

 
 

2.50 
1.00 

 
 

2.50 
2.50 
2.30 
1.00 
2.00 
1.00 

10.00 
5.50 
3.00 
1.00 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 Current 

Price 
Proposed 

Price 
Percentage 

Increase 
£ £ % 

Recreation Grounds/Parks & Open Spaces 

Grass Pitches 
Adult Game 
Junior Game 
 
Cricket Club per season 
Adult with changing 
Junior 
 
Football Club per season 
Adult with changing 
Adult without changing 
Junior 
 
Cricket per match 
Adult 
Junior 
 
Bowls (Summer Season Ticket) 
Adult 
Senior Citizen/Junior 
 
Bowls (Winter Season Ticket) 
Adult 
Senior Citizen/Junior 
 
Clubs per Season/Team 
Adult 
Senior Citizen/Junior 
 
Bowls Casual per Hour (HMP) 
Adult 
Senior Citizen/Junior 
 
Exclusive Green Use 
Half Day 3 hours 
Full Day 6 hours 
 
 
 
 

 
43.50 
22.50 

 
 

421.00 
196.00 

 
 

421.00 
225.00 
200.00 

 
 

62.00 
34.00 

 
 

48.00 
24.50 

 
 

33.00 
17.00 

 
 

232.00 
121.00 

 
 

3.70 
1.90 

 
 

36.00 
53.00 

 
 
 

 
45.00 
23.50 

 
 

425.00 
200.00 

 
 

425.00 
230.00 
202.00 

 
 

64.00 
35.00 

 
 

49.00 
25.00 

 
 

34.00 
17.50 

 
 

238.00 
125.00 

 
 

3.80 
2.00 

 
 

37.00 
54.00 

 
 
 

 
3% 
4% 

 
 

1% 
2% 

 
 

1% 
2% 
1% 

 
 

3% 
3% 

 
 

2% 
2% 

 
 

3% 
3% 

 
 

3% 
3% 

 
 

3% 
5% 

 
 

3% 
2% 

 
 
 

 



 
 Current 

Price 
Proposed 

Price 
Percentage 

Increase 
£ £ % 

Recreation Grounds/Parks & Open Spaces 

Tennis Casual per hour 
Adult 
Senior Citizen/Junior 
Lost Ball 
2 Adult 2 Children 
 
Tennis Season Ticket 
Adult 
Senior Citizen/Casual 
 
Multi Use Games Areas (MUGA) 
Happy Mount Park 
55 mins with lights 
Adult without lights 
Junior without lights 
 
10 x 1hr Sessions 
Adult/Junior with lights 12 sessions (2 free) 
Adult without lights 12 sessions (2 free) 
Junior without lights 12 sessions (2 free) 
 
Launching Permits 
Powered Craft 
Datatag (one off charge) 
Non Powered Vessel 
Quad Bike Access Permits for Shellfish 
Day Permits – All Vessels 
 
Moored Vessel Registration 
Stone Jetty Permits – Disabled Anglers 
Vehicles 
Grosvenor Access Permits – Disabled Anglers 
Vehicles 
 
 

 
3.00 
1.50 
2.60 
6.00 

 
 

50.00 
20.00 

 
 
 

20.00 
10.00 
10.00 

 
 

200.00 
100.00 
100.00 

 
 

16.50 
53.00 
16.50 
60.00 
12.00 

 
 
 

13.50 
 

7.00 

 
3.10 
1.60 
2.70 
6.20 

 
 

51.00 
21.00 

 
 
 

21.00 
11.00 
11.00 

 
 

205.00 
102.00 
102.00 

 
 

20.00 
55.00 
20.00 
70.00 
12.00 

 
 
 

20.00 
 

8.00 

 
3% 
7% 
4% 
3% 

 
 

2% 
5% 

 
 
 

5% 
10% 
10% 

 
 

3% 
2% 
2% 

 
 

21% 
4% 

21% 
17% 
0% 

 
 
 

48% 
 

14% 

 



 
 Current 

Price 
Proposed 

Price 
Percentage 

Increase 
£ £ % 

Williamson Park 
Butterfly House 
Adult Admission 
Child Admission 
Concession Admission 
Family Admission (2 x Adult 2 x Children) 
School Booking Half Tour 
School Booking Full Tour 
Birthday Party Tour 
 
Events 
Wedding Hire 
Wedding Corkage – Alcohol 
Wedding Corkage – Soft Drinks 
Evening Hire 
Ashton Memorial Day Hire 
Ashton Memorial Half Day Hire 
Art Exhibition (1 week) 
 
Car Parks 
Car Parking Permits 
Short Stay Car Park 
Long Stay Car Park 
 
Gift Shop 
Orienteering Map purchase 
 

 
3.60 
2.60 
3.20 

11.50 
4.40 
3.60 

30.00 
 
 

440.00 
5.50 
3.50 

375.00 
180.00 

90.00 
28.00 

 
 

25.00 
0.80 
1.40 

 
 

1.80 

 
3.70 
2.70 
3.30 

11.80 
4.40 
3.60 

30.00 
 
 

450.00 
5.50 
3.50 

375.00 
180.00 

90.00 
30.00 

 
 

25.00 
0.90 
1.50 

 
 

2.50 

 
3% 
4% 
3% 
3% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

 
 

2% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
7% 

 
 

0% 
13% 
7% 

 
 

39% 
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