Wellbeing Fees and Charges 2014/15

	Current Price	Proposed Price	Percentage Increase
	£	£	%
Community Pools (Carnforth, Heysham and	Hornby)		
Swimming			
Adult	3.70	3.80	3%
Junior	2.10	2.20	5%
Senior Citizen	2.70	2.80	4%
Senior with card	2.40	2.50	4%
Family Swim	9.75	9.95	2%
Swim Passes			
Early Bird	82.00	84.00	2%
Adult	149.00	150.00	1%
Senior	118.00	120.00	2%
Junior	77.50	80.00	3%
Classes			
Adult	4.50	4.60	2%
Senior Citizen	4.00	4.10	2%
Prospect Referral – Active Health Heysham	2.20	2.30	5%
Parent & Child (inc Instruction)	3.40	3.50	3%
Pool Hire (ex VAT)			
Hornby	43.00	44.00	2%
Heysham	43.00	44.00	2%
Carnforth	43.00	44.00	2%
Swimming Lessons			
Swimming Tuition per Lesson	4.50	4.70	4%

	Current	Proposed	Percentage
	Price £	Price	Increase %
Salt Ayre Sports Centre	2	2	70
Main Hall			
Court Hire per 55 mins - per person			
Adult Peak	3.25	3.30	2%
Adult Off Peak	3.00	3.00	0%
Junior Peak	2.60	2.70	4%
Junior Off Peak	2.25	2.25	0%
Early Bird per person (2 hrs)	5.00	5.20	4%
Main Hall Sports Hire per 55 mins			
1/2 Hall Sport	50.00	51.00	2%
¹ / ₂ Hall Events	35.00	35.00	0%
Gymnastics (per lesson)	4.70	4.80	2%
Fitness Classes Peak	5.20	5.30	2%
Reflexions (priced monthly)			
Membership – Full	35.00	35.50	1%
Membership – Off Peak	27.00	27.50	2%
Membership – Monthly	46.00	46.50	1%
Membership – 55+	23.00	24.00	4%
Membership – Corporate	30.00	30.50	2%
Membership – Junior	17.50	18.00	3%
PAYG	6.75	6.90	2%
Swimming			
Adult	3.70	3.80	3%
Junior	2.10	2.20	5%
Senior Citizen	2.70	2.80	4%
Senior Citizen with Card	2.40	2.50	4%
Family Swim	9.75	9.95	2%
Parent & Toddler	2.10	2.20	5%
Spectators (all) Special Price Swims	1.60 1.00	1.70 1.00	6% 0%
Medical Referral Members	2.20	2.30	0% 5%
Shower	3.50	3.60	3%
	0.00	0.00	070

	Current Price	Proposed Price	Percentage Increase
	£	£	%
Salt Ayre Sports Centre	~	~	/0
Swimming Lessons			
Swim Tuition per lesson	4.50	4.70	4%
Adult One to One	12.50	13.00	4%
Early Bird Memberships			
Early Bird 6 Month	82.00	84.00	2%
Early Bird Adult 6 Month	149.00	150.00	1%
Early Bird Senior 6 Month	118.00	120.00	2%
Early Bird Junior 6 Month	77.50	80.00	3%
Early Bird Adult 1 Month	41.50	42.50	2%
Early Bird Junior 1 Month	22.50	23.00	2%
Pool Hire			
Learner Pool	26.00	27.00	4%
Main Pool	50.00	52.00	4%
Whole Pool	80.00	85.00	6%
Clubs Non Vat	50.00	52.00	4%
Heatwaves			
Casual	6.25	6.40	2%
Studio			
Fitness Classes	5.20	5.30	4%
Projectile Hall			
Fitness Classes	5.20	5.30	2%
Athletics Track			
School Events	300.00	310.00	3%
Hourly Rate non vat	42.00	44.00	5%
Outdoor Hire (Per Hour)			
Full Synthetic Pitch	34.00	34.00	0%
1/2 Synthetic Pitch	18.00	18.00	0%

	Current Price	Proposed Price	Percentage Increase
	£	£	%
Salt Ayre Sports Centre / Community Pools			
"Go Card" Pricing (Replacing PTL)			
Annual Fees			
Annual Adult Fee	N/A	10.00	
Annual Junior Fee	N/A	5.00	
Swimming All Pools			
Swimming Adult	N A	2.50	
Swimming Junior	N/A	1.00	
Classes / Activities per person Salt Ayre			
Exercise Classes	N/A	2.50	
Early Bird Badminton (2hrs)	N/A	2.50	
Table Tennis Adult	N/A	2.30	
Table Tennis Junior	N/A	1.00	
Racquet sports Adult	N/A	2.00	
Racquet sports Junior	N/A	1.00	
Reflexions Gym Induction	N/A	10.00	
Reflexions Gym Only	N/A	5.50	
Sauna	N/A	3.00	
Athletics Track	N/A	1.00	

	Current Price	Proposed Price	Percentage Increase
	£	£	%
Recreation Grounds/Parks & Open Spaces			
Grass Pitches			
Adult Game	43.50	45.00	3%
Junior Game	22.50	23.50	4%
Cricket Club per season			
Adult with changing	421.00	425.00	1%
Junior	196.00	200.00	2%
Football Club per season			
Adult with changing	421.00	425.00	1%
Adult without changing	225.00	230.00	2%
Junior	200.00	202.00	1%
Cricket per match			
Adult	62.00	64.00	3%
Junior	34.00	35.00	3%
Bowls (Summer Season Ticket)	10.00	40.00	00/
Adult	48.00	49.00	2%
Senior Citizen/Junior	24.50	25.00	2%
Bowls (Winter Season Ticket)			
Adult	33.00	34.00	3%
Senior Citizen/Junior	17.00	17.50	3%
Clubs per Season/Team			
Adult	232.00	238.00	3%
Senior Citizen/Junior	121.00	125.00	3%
Bowls Casual per Hour (HMP)			
Adult	3.70	3.80	3%
Senior Citizen/Junior	1.90	2.00	5%
Exclusive Green Use Half Day 3 hours	36.00	37.00	3%
Full Day 6 hours	53.00	54.00	2%
	00.00	0 1100	2,0

	Current Price	Proposed	Percentage
	£	Price	Increase %
Recreation Grounds/Parks & Open Spaces	L	L	70
Tennis Casual per hour			
Adult	3.00	3.10	3%
Senior Citizen/Junior	1.50	1.60	7%
Lost Ball	2.60	2.70	4%
2 Adult 2 Children	6.00	6.20	3%
Tennis Season Ticket			
Adult	50.00	51.00	2%
Senior Citizen/Casual	20.00	21.00	5%
Multi Use Games Areas (MUGA)			
Happy Mount Park			
55 mins with lights	20.00	21.00	5%
Adult without lights	10.00	11.00	10%
Junior without lights	10.00	11.00	10%
10 x 1hr Sessions			
Adult/Junior with lights 12 sessions (2 free)	200.00	205.00	3%
Adult without lights 12 sessions (2 free)	100.00	102.00	2%
Junior without lights 12 sessions (2 free)	100.00	102.00	2%
Launching Permits			
Powered Craft	16.50	20.00	21%
Datatag (one off charge)	53.00	55.00	4%
Non Powered Vessel Quad Bike Access Permits for Shellfish	16.50	20.00	21%
Day Permits – All Vessels	60.00 12.00	70.00 12.00	17% 0%
Day Ferrinis - All Vessels	12.00	12.00	0 70
Moored Vessel Registration			
Stone Jetty Permits – Disabled Anglers Vehicles	13.50	20.00	48%
Grosvenor Access Permits – Disabled Anglers	13.50	20.00	40 %
Vehicles	7.00	8.00	14%
		0.00	

	Current Price	Proposed Price	Percentage Increase
	£	£	%
Williamson Park			
Butterfly House			
Adult Admission	3.60	3.70	3%
Child Admission	2.60	2.70	4%
Concession Admission	3.20	3.30	3%
Family Admission (2 x Adult 2 x Children)	11.50	11.80	3%
School Booking Half Tour	4.40	4.40	0%
School Booking Full Tour	3.60	3.60	0%
Birthday Party Tour	30.00	30.00	0%
Events			
Wedding Hire	440.00	450.00	2%
Wedding Corkage – Alcohol	5.50	5.50	0%
Wedding Corkage – Soft Drinks	3.50	3.50	0%
Evening Hire	375.00	375.00	0%
Ashton Memorial Day Hire	180.00	180.00	0%
Ashton Memorial Half Day Hire	90.00	90.00	0%
Art Exhibition (1 week)	28.00	30.00	7%
Car Parks			
Car Parking Permits	25.00	25.00	0%
Short Stay Car Park	0.80	0.90	13%
Long Stay Car Park	1.40	1.50	7%
Gift Shop			
Orienteering Map purchase	1.80	2.50	39%